
Times are for reference points only. If a student wishes to catch the bus from a Transperth 
bus stop along the route, other than the approved bus stops, please contact the Roundhouse 
for consideration.
Students must be at their stop before the scheduled time and make themselves visible by  
hailing the bus!

HALE BUS TIMETABLE INFORMATION

HALE BUS 1 - HALE - MOSMAN PARK
				  
Afternoon Service*
3.45pm 	 Hale School Mosman Park Bus Bay
	 Hale Rd		  No Stops
	 #86 Brompton Rd (opp Holy Spirit Church)	 Roadside
	 #142 Brompton Rd 		  Roadside 
	 (opp Holy Spirit Primary School) 
3.53pm	 Empire Ave (after Erskine Pl) 		  Bus Stop 19371
	 Waite Pl		  No Stops
	 Tilton Tce		  No Stops
	 Simon Pl		  No Stops
	 Oban Rd – Beecroft Park (after Yolande Pl)	 Roadside
	 The Boulevard		  No Stops
	 Templetonia Cres (before Dampier Ave)	 Bus Stop 19379
	 Templetonia Cres (before Elimatta Way)	 Bus Stop 19381
	 Marapana Rd (City Beach Primary School)	 Bus Stop 19400
	 Marapana Rd (before Marimba Cr)		  Bus Stop 26200
4.04pm	 Branksome Gdns (after Ocean Ct)	  	 Bus Stop 19409
	 Branksome Gardens (before Frinton Av)	 Bus Stop 19411
	 Branksome Gardens (after Falmouth Av)	 Bus Stop 19413
	 Launceston Ave		  No Stops
	 Challenger Pde		  No Stops
	 West Coast Hwy		  No Stops
	 Rochdale Rd		  No Stops
	 Stephenson Ave		  No Stops
4.13pm	 Montgomery Ave (after Stephenson Av)	 Bus Stop 19464
	 Montgomery Ave (nr St Johns Wood Blvd) 	 Bus Stop 19466
	 Alfred Rd		  No Stops
	 Narla Rd (after Devon Rd)		  Bus Stop 19545
	 Servetus St		  No Stops
4.20pm	 North St (after West Coast Hwy)		  Bus Stop 19552
	 North St (before Lyons St)		  Bus Stop 19554
	 Broome St (after Hawkstone St)		  Bus Stop 19583
	 Broome St (after Forrest St)		  Bus Stop 19611
	 Jarrad St		  No Stops
	 Stirling Hwy		  No Stops
	 Leake St		  No Stops
4.30pm	 View St (after Keane St)		  Bus Stop 19627
	 Palmerston St (St Hilda’s bus bay)		  Bus Stop 19629
	 Palmerston St (Iona bus bay)		  Bus Stop 19631	
	 Palmerston St (before Victoria St)		  Bus Stop 19632
4.40pm	 McCabe St (nr Beagle St) 		  Tom Perrott 
			   Reserve Carpark

*�Afternoon drop off times are for a guide only and may vary subject to traffic and passenger 
numbers



HALE BUS TIMETABLE INFORMATION (CONTINUED)



HALE BUS 3 - CRAIGIE - HALE
				  
Morning Service
7.15am	 Craigie Leisure Centre (off Whitfords Ave) 
7.23am	 Whitfords Ave (after Castlecrag Drive) 	Bus Stop 18491
	 Whitford Avenue (after entrance to Pinnaroo Point)
	 Whitfords Ave (nr Maldives Drive)	 Old Bus Stop Pad
	 West Coast Drive (before St Helier Dr) 	Bus Stop 18822
7.31am 	 West Coast Drive (after The Plaza) 	 Bus Stop 18823
	 Marine Tce 	 No Stops
	 Cliff St (before Gull St) 	 Bus Stop 18900
	 Cliff St (after Ozone Rd)	 Bus Stop 18901
7.39am 	 Beach Rd (after Cliff St)) 	 Bus Stop 18903
	 Flora Tce (before Elvire St) 	 Bus Stop 18907 
	 (stops as required)
	 Flora Tce (before Hale St)	 Bus Stop 18908
	 Flora Tce (before Malcolm St)	 Bus Stop 18910
	 Malcolm St 	 No Stops
7.45am 	 West Coast Drive (embayment after North Beach Rd 
	 adj. #197 West Coast Drive 	 TIMED STOP**
	 West Coast Drive - North Beach Deli (after Saunders St)
	 West Coast Drive (embayment after Bailey St) 
	 adj. #327 West Coast Drive
7.50am 	 Karrinyup Rd (nr Arnott St)	 Bus Stop 11553
	 West Coast Hwy (after Pearl Pde)	 Bus Stop 18833
7.57am	 West Coast Hwy 	 Bus Stop 18834
	 (after Scarborough Beach Rd)
7.58am 	 West Coast Hwy (nr Kay St)	 Bus Stop 18835
	 Hale Rd	 No Stops
8.15am 	 Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave – Hale School Craigie  
	 Bus Bay

Times are for reference points only. If a student wishes to catch the bus from a 
Transperth bus stop along the route, other than the approved bus stops, please 
contact the Roundhouse for consideration.

Students must be at their stop before the scheduled time and make themselves 
visible by hailing the bus!

**TIMED STOP – BUS WILL NOT PASS THIS POINT BEFORE THE NOTED TIME

HALE BUS 3 - HALE - CRAIGIE
				  
Afternoon Service*
3.45pm	 Hale School 	 Craigie Bus Bay
	 Hale Rd (after Chipping Rd)	 Bus Stop 19326
3.50pm 	 West Coast Hwy (embayment opp Kay St nr The 		
	 Esplanade cycle/pedestrian path)
	 West Coast Hwy (after Manning St)	 Bus Stop 18857
	 Karrinyup Rd (after Marmion Ave)	 Bus Stop 18081
	 Karrinyup Rd (nr Lefroy St)	
4.04pm 	 West Coast Drive  
	 (embayments at North Trigg Beach after Bennion St)
	 West Coast Drive  
	 (embayments at Saunders St Car Park)
	 West Coast Drive  
	 (embayments before North Beach Road)
	 Malcolm St	 No Stops
4.12pm	 Flora Tce (after Malcom St)	 Bus Stop 18911 		
	 (stops as required)
	 Flora Tce (after Lawley St)	 Bus Stop 18912
	 Flora Tce (before Elvire St)	 Bus Stop 18913
	 Flora Tce (after Margaret St)	 Bus Stop 18914
 	 Beach Rd (after Flora Tce) 	 Bus Stop 18904
	 Cliff St (before Ozone Pde)	 Bus Stop 18897
	 Cliff St (before Marine Tce)	 Bus Stop 18899
	 Marine Tce	 No Stops
4.18pm 	 West Coast Drive	 Bus Stop 18867 
	 (after Raleigh Rd)
	 West Coast Drive 	 Bus Stop 18868 
	 – Hillary’s Boat Harbour
	 Whitfords Avenue	 Old Bus Stop Pad 
	 (before Tenerife Blvd)
	 Whitfords Ave (Slip Lane to Dog Beach)
4.24pm 	 Whitfords Ave (nr Northshore Drive)	Bus Stop 18452
	 Whitfords Ave (after Belrose Ent)	 Bus Stop 18454
4.35pm	 Whitfords Ave (Craigie Leisure Centre) 

*�Afternoon drop off times are for a guide only and may vary subject to traffic and 
passenger numbers

HALE BUS TIMETABLE INFORMATION (CONTINUED)



HALE BUS 4 - OCEAN REEF - HALE
				  
Morning Service
7.20am 	 Ocean Reef Rd (before Venturi Drive) 	 Bus Stop 18098
7.22am 	 Oceanside Prom (after Ocean Reef Rd) 	 Bus Stop 18340
	 Oceanside Prom (after West View Blvd) 	Bus Stop 18342
	 Northshore Drive (before Northshore Ave)	Bus Stop 18445
7.30am 	 Whitfords Ave (after Belrose Ent) 	 Bus Stop 18454
7.38am	 Marmion Ave (after Hepburn Ave)	 Bus Stop 18072
 	 Marmion Ave (before Marri Rd) 	 Bus Stop 18077
7.45am 	 Marmion Ave 	 Bus Stop 18080
	 (after Burragah McDonalds)	 TIMED STOP**
	 Marmion Ave - Advertising Seat before Reid Hwy
	 Reid Hwy 	 No Stops
	



* Approximate times only. Please allow for traffic variations.

SWAN TRANSIT SERVICES TIMETABLE INFORMATION

ROUTE 24 - SCHOOL SPECIAL 721 
NEDLANDS							     
TO HALE (am)
Street/Road 
QEII Medical Centre  
Stop No 11504  
(Route 24 Departs 7.12am)*
Hospital Ave


